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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Docket No. 21-035-69 
 

I hereby certify that on February 17, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
served by electronic mail to the following: 
 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov 
ocs@utah.gov   
Division of Public Utilities 
dpudatarequest@utah.gov   
Assistant Attorney General 
Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 
Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov 
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 
Rocky Mountain Power 
Data Request Response 
Center 

datarequest@pacificorp.com 

Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com  
utahdockets@pacificorp.com 

Emily Wegener Emily.wegener@pacificorp.com 

 
 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Mary Penfield 
Adviser, Regulatory Operations 
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